FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10/31/01

12-11-2001



101912810

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Pffice PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO The Commission of D	-44 T	PATENTS ON		U (cellular constitution)
TO: The Commissioner of P Submission Type	atents and Trademark	Conveyance Ty		ument(s) or copy(les).
New New				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)				
Document ID#		License	Change of N	ame
Correction of PTO Erro	or ame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Document	anie #	(For U	U.S. Governmer se ONLY by U.S. Government	oft Int Agencies)
Reel # Fr	ame #	De	partmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional	I names of conveying pa	rties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	D W. HA			10 31 01
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party				Month Day Yea
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				10 00067
Receiving Party		N	Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) DELF	PHI TECHNOL	OGIES INC.		If document to be reco
Name (line 2)		-		receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite
				States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 5725	DELPHI DR	IJ€	t time :	representative is attac (Designation must be separate document fro
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	04	MI	9	18098
Domestic Representa		State/Country		p Code
		Enter	for the first Receiving Pa	нту only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
7.000 (1110 4)				
				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 3) Address (line 4)				
	F	OR OFFICE USE ONL	Y	
	10000670 F	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 586-	775-5680			
Name PETER D. KEEFE					
Address (line 1) KEEFE + ASSOC	·				
Address (line 2) 24405 GRATIOT	AVE.				
Address (line 3) EASTPOINTE, MI	48021				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	#			
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	mark is admitted	nal numbers attached			
Patent Application Number (s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Num	• • •			
Tatell Application Name (c)					
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT			
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional content of the content of	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: # 3	0-0831			
A	uthorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
PETER D. KEEFE 31,114	Det Kuk	10 31 01 Date			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date '			

PATENT REEL: 012348 FRAME: 0637

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC., 5725 Delphi Drive, Troy, Michigan 48098, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application entitled

MULTIPLE SWITCH MODULE

application has	cuted a declaration dated as indicate been filed, I authorize attorney PET ber and filing date of said applicati	TER D. KEEFE to insert the	
(filed) when known.	
Inventor's signature:	Subth	Date: 10/31/2001	
Full name:	David W. Ha		
Residence:	1861 Windwood Apt. 207	Declaration was dated:	
	Rochester Hills, MI 48307	10/29/2001	

RECORDED: 10/31/2001

PATENT REEL: 012348 FRAME: 0638